TUBA CITY DUMP PUBLIC MEETING

TUBA CITY DUMP SITE

P P NRR, EPA,

WITH

THE HOPI TRIBE DNR, NAVAJO NATION EPA, BUREAU OF INDIAN AFFAIRS, & U.S. ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

Come hear updates on the Administrative Order on Consent, How to Submit a Public Comment & the Clean-up/Design Planning Project

MAY 28TH 2024, 6-9 PM MST @Moenkopi Legacy Inn

MAY 29TH 2024, 9 AM-Noon MST @Upper Moenkopi Community Center

MAY 29TH 2024, 4-7 PM MDT @Tuba City Chapter House

REFRESHMENTS PROVIDED





Community Meetings about Tuba City Dump

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency • Region 9 • Pacific Southwest • May 2024

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) is holding meetings to inform the public regarding an Administrative Order on Consent (an agreement) that has been signed by Region 9 EPA with BIA for the cleanup and closure of Tuba City Dump. These meetings will be held jointly with Bureau of Indian Affairs (BIA), Hopi Department of Natural Resources, and Navajo Nation EPA. The aim of the public meetings is to inform the public of the Administrative Order on Consent and listen to public feedback.

SEPA

Public comments are encouraged and instructions on how to submit one can be found on the public notice website. The due date for public comments is **June 28**, **2024**.

For more information, please contact:

Daniel Fernandez Environmental Scientist Fernandez.Daniel@epa.gov (415) 972-3299

If you need other assistance, including assistance in a language other than English or if you are a person with disabilities who needs a reasonable accommodation, please reach out to Daniel Fernandez.

To learn more about the Administrative Order on Consent and how to submit a public comment, please visit:

<u>epa.gov/az/tuba-</u> <u>city-dump-aoc</u>

